Racavan Graveyard Broughshane
Plot Owners c1875-1937

Plot numbers given are the original system compiled in order of registration and are located randomly throughout the graveyard. They are not to be confused with the current individual grave numbers.
Nos.1 to 268 are in similar handwriting suggesting they were complied simutaneously, higher numbers are newer registrations often with the fee or date of registration (from 1901) entered in the distinctive marks
column. Transfers and alterations are shown in red.

All subsequent transfers and graves registered in the last 75 years are not included.

© Transcribed by Alistair McCartney 2012, last updated 12 February 2013

No. Forename of Surname of Residence No. of Distinctive Marks Fee Paid for Notes
Owner Owner Graves Registry
96 Mary Adair Glenwherry
210 David Agnew Brekagh 6/11/26
278 AM Alsender Tamybuck one
75 Abraham Anderson Racavan four 1/6
284  Joseph Anderson Crevamoy one
38 Eliza Archibald Roohan one 6
133 Alexr Arthur Ballygelly two 1/-
240 Daniel Arthurs Ballygelly one 6
215 Robert Arthurs Ballygelly two 1/-
186 Samuel Arthurs Ballygelly two 1/-
300 Hugh Baird Kilnaclopagh one 30/9/05 10/0
127 John Baird Tamybuck three 1/6
272 Hugh Barclay Ballygelly one
152 Robert Begs Ballygelly three 1/6
122 Marey Bell Cross cancelled
114  Wm Bell Loughconnoly three 1/6 Junr CJ
47 Jeremiah Black Ballygelly four 1/6
108 John Black Glenwhirry 27 Augt 98
108 Wm Black Glenwhirry two 1/-
193 Wm J & John Black Deerfin & Ballygelly Six 1/6
277 Alexander Bonnar Clogherarney 23/5/08
200 Betty Bonnar Broughshane one 6
320 James Bonnar Carnstroan two 26/9/32 1/-
180 John Bonnar Racavan Six 1/6
228 John Bonnar Carnearney one 6
287 Margaret Bonnar Carstroan one
2 Samuel Bonnar Ballymena one 6
3 Samuel Bonnar Racavan three 1/6
201 Samuel Bonnar Racavan three 1/6
227 Samuel Bonnar Carnstrone two 1/-
279 Mrs Wm Bonnes Tullymore 5/1/35
171 David Boyd Ballylig 14/6/02
171 John Boyd Aghafatten two 1/-
41 Patk Boyd Creevymoy two 1/-
4 Robert Boyd Racavan Cancelled
170 Robt Boyd Racavan two 1/-
170 Sarah Boyd Ballylig Rocavan 8/10/04
37 Sara Brownlees Kilncolpah four 1/6
163  Andw Cameron Slane four 1/6
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65

119
230
199
251
177a
255
312a
151
49
95
19
212
261
39
29
130
40
40
43
42

101
101
101a
168
169
294
315
145
138
288
311
291
311
59
137
312
217
299
93
92
93
92
167
27
55
296
55
13
160
159

John Wm & John Clarke

(cousins)
Adam
William
Thomas
Wm J, Brothers
Daniel
Wm

Danl
Samuel
William
James
Jas

Jas
Andrew
Ann
David
Nancy

Wm Alexr & John,

brothers
Archie
Margret
Mrs Jas
Wm
Wm
James
John
Joseph
Betty
David
David
James
James
James & Jane
John
John
Matthew
John
John
Mary A
Mary A
William
James
Adam
James
Robert
Samuel
Alexr
Alexr
Andw

Cowan
Cowan
Craford
Craig
Crooks
Crookshank
Crookshanks
Cruikshank
Currie
Curry

Curry

Curry
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson

Davies
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davison
Davison
Davison
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dickey
Dobbin
Dunlop
Dunlop
Dunlop
Dunlop
Elliot
Esler
Esler
Esler
Esler
Estler
Estler
Estler

Ballygelly

Racavan
Racavan
Loughconnoly
Ballymena
Carnstrone
Rocavan
Carnstroan
Carnstroan
Lisnamurrican
Clonetrace
Racavan
Tullymore
Racavan
Castlegore
Tannybuck
Creevymoy
Roohan
Carnstrone

Vogy
Vogy

Ballynulto

Ballynulto

Church St, Ballymena
Ballynulto

Ballynulto

Buckna
Ballyligpatrick

Broughshane
Drummack
Crevamoy
Crevamoy
Crevamoy
Creevymoy
Broughshane
Ballyligpatrick
Lisnamurican
Drummack
Kilnaclopagh
Kilnacolpagh
Kilnacolpagh
Buckna
Ticloy
Ballygelly

Leymore
Roohan

Cross
Cross

three
five

three
four
one

enclosure

24/3/1923

4/6/1901
15/2/30

27/3/1920

16/9/1922

5/12/03

15/4/03

1/6

1/6

1/-

1/-

2/6
See Minutes 2/12/1922
17/6/33

1-0-0

2/1/32

1/- outside graves 30/12/11

1/-

1/6

1/6

Wm Davison Jr lives in Carnstroan

1/6
1/6

See Minutes 18/8/23
1/6
See Minutes 5/3/27

See Council Minutes of 5/3/1927
See Council Minutes of 5/3/1927

1/0/0

10/-
17/2/17

6

4/4/25

10/-
1/6 sister in law

6

1-0-0

1/6

1/0/0

6

1/-

See Minutes of 2/1/37
1/0/0
16/10/15
1/-
6
6
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198 Bann Estler Ballyligpatrick two 1/-
218 Bum Estler Rokeel three 1/6
55 Francis R Estler Lisnamurican three 1/6
54 James Estler
198 James Estler Larne 26/8/11
155  John Estler Cross two 1/-
54 Robert Estler Lisnamurican three 1/6
27 Robt & Wm Estler Ballygelly five 1/6
54 Samuel Estler 16/3/18
25 WmJ Estler Roohan two 1/-
82 James Flack Ballygelly moss side two 1/-
272 Jas Flack Ballynulto
77 James Fleck Racavan one 6
84 James Fleck Ballyligpatrick one 6
297 James Fleck Ballyligpatrick four 15/4/03 2/0/0
81 Jane Fleck Ballynulto one 6 B, 27,28 & 29
78 John Fleck Ballyligpatrick two 1/-
79 John Fleck Woodvale, Bro'shane See Mts. of 7/2/31.
83 Robert Fleck Drumack two 1/-
76 Samuel Fleck Ballyligpatrick two 1/-
244 Samuel Fleck Drumack two 1/-
79 Wm Fleck Drumack two 1/-
314 David Galloway Ballymena four 3/10/25 2/- Transferred from Nos 49 & 73
49 Do Galloway see No 314 Minutes of 3/10/25
73 Do Galloway three Transferred see No 314 See Mins 3/10/25
73 Hugh Galway Roohan two 1/-
178 Robt Gibson Belfast two 1/- transferred to Alxr Gibson, Tecloy
179  Wm Gibson Longmore two 1/-
107 Robt Gililand Ballynacaird two 1/-
98 William Gillen Deerpark, Glenarm two 1/-
97 John Gilmer Ballymena three 1/6
96 James Gilmour Glenwherry two 1/-
118 Wm Girvin Rokeel one 6
154  Rachael Glasgow Cross cancelled
267 Rachael Glasgow Cross one South side of Dr Glasgows Ground 6
266 Dr James Glasgow Belfast two 1/- jointly
Marey Bell Cross
305 Anmn Gordon Fernagh two 1716414 4/- Cancelled 7/11/14 see No.205
195 Jane Gordon Creevymoy SiX 1/6
11 Jane (Miss) Gordon Bottom four 2/2/35
11 Nanthaniel Gordon Drumbokery seven 1/6
195 Thomas Gordon Ballynashee 714117
11 Thos Gordon Duneaney three See Min 13/4/35.
120 Hugh Graham Racavan four 1/6
121 John & Wm Graham Racavan three 1/6
(Brothers)
107 Mrs Jane Graham B'nacaird See Minutes of 7/10/33.
80 Nancy Graham Tamybuck two 1/-
187 Wm Graham Creevymoy two 1/-
135 Agnes Gray Whiteabby three 1/6
158 Andrew Gray Rokeel two 1/-
290 Hannah Gray Rocavan one
142 Mathew Gray Deerfin three 1/6
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115 Wm Gray Racavan cancelled

117 Marey Greer Ballynacaird one 6

57 John Hall Roohan five 1/6

246 Jas Hamill Kilnacolpah three 1/6

263 Jas Hamill Kilnacolpah two 1/-

229  Samuel Hamilton Ballyligpatrick enclosure 2/6

216 James Henderson Belfast four 1/6

209 George Hood Racavan two 1/-

34 James Hood Racavan three 1/6

174  John Houstin Broughshane six 1/6

293 James Jamison Upper Buckna 6/12/13

112 Nathaniel Jamison Kilnaclopagh two 1/-

206 Alexr Johnson Belfast Six 1/6

208  John Johnson Greenhill three 1/6

268 Marey Johnson Ballymena two 1/-

85 James Kealty Racavan one 6

68 George Keelty Racavan 1/4/22

68 James Keelty Racavan one 6

233 George Kell Buckna five 1/6

243 Robert Kell Tully two 1/-

243 Wm John Kell Tully See Mts. of 5/3/32

258/25 Alexr Kennedy Ballygelly three 1/6 6/4/29

9

184  John Kennedy Ballygelly two 1/-

258 Robt Kennedy Ballygelly two 1/-

259 Robt Junr Kennedy Ballygelly one 6

237 Samuel Kennedy Tully three 1/6

218 Robert Kernohan Ballygelly 16/3/18

124 Eliza Kilpatrick Ballyligpatrick two 27/8/10

124  John Kilpatrick Ballyligpatrick four 1/6

36 John Kinnidy Cancelled

235  Wm Kyle Buckna two 1/-

176 Alexr Lavender Knockboy five 1/6

260 Alexr Lilley Tecloy one

194a Robert Lilley Tamneybrack three See Council Mts. of 2/11/'35.

194 Robt & Wm Lilley Tamybuck six three 1/6

162 John Linn Slane four 1/6

204  Ann Logan Creevymoy two 1/-

205 David Logan Creevymoy four 1/6 2 transferred to John McBurney Rocavan 27/6/08 see No 306

131 John Logan Breakagh 26/3/10

204  John Logan Creevymoy See Mts. 20/12/30

306 Mrs Jane Logan Crevamoy two 21/11/14 1/-

3la Robert Logan Ballygelly two 12/2/1910 & 18/5/20

94 Robert Logan Roughan 18/5/20

131 Robert Logan Breakagh five 1/6

204  Thos Logan Creevymoy See Minutes 8 Octr 1887

9 William Logan Racavan two 1/-

205 William Logan Creevymoy two Two transferred to Mrs Ann Gordon, Fernagh 17/10/14 see
No.305

306 William Logan Ballycraigy 2/5/25

276 Wm Logan Tecloy two

286 Wm Logan Rocavan one
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164 Nathaniel Madill Belfast one 6
165 Peggy Madill Belfast Six 1/6
203 Patrick Magill Loughconnoly cancelled
24 Richard Magill Creevymoy four 1/6
224  James Martin Ballygelly two 1/-
49 Mrs Rose Martin Ballyclose one 6 middle grave 30/12/11
147 Robert Martin Lisbreen two 1/-
147 Samuel Martin Tamneybuck see Mts of 5th July '24
146 Thomas Martin Castle Yard, Ballymena 3/11/34
146  Wm Martin Tamybuck two 1/-
238 James Mathews Ballygelly three 1/6
103 Wm Jas McAllister Lisnamurican See Mts. 16/2/29
260 Wm McBurney Tecloy three 1/6
260 Wm McBurney Tecloy two
257 John McClintock Racavan three 1/6
239 Rebecca (Miss)  McClintock Ballyligpatrick Transferred 7th May 1932
239 Robt & John McClintock Ballyligpatrick three 1/6
Brothers
8 James McCloy Lowtown, Glenwherry four Mts. 15/1/38
255a James McCloy Lowtown, Glenwherry Mts 15/1/38
14 John McClure Tamybuck three 1/6
242 John McClure Tamybuck two 1/-
134  Joseph McClure Craigbillybog four 1/6
231 James McClurkin Carnlough three 1/6 transferred to Robert Shaw Witness Ben Esler
253 James McClurkin Carnlough two 1/-
168 Thos McClurkin Ballymena one 6
53 Eliza McComb Ballynacaird two 1/-
52 Jane McComb Ballynacaird two 1/-
49 Wm McCord Roohan three 1/6 Cancelled see Mins of 30/12/11
67 Jane McCosh Racavan three 1/6
65 John McCosh Lisnamurican five 1/6 23/3/12
169 Robt McCosh Belfast one 6
65 Samuel McCosh Loughbeg, Toomebridge five
140 Miss Agnes McCroary Crosshill 5/3/32
38 David McCrory Ballygelly 11/2/11
5la David McCrory Ballygelly one 11/2/11 3rd grave from west side
48 John McCrory 3/7/15 & 1/8/25
213 David McCulloch Gilgad one 6
225 George McCulloch Tamybuck one 6
74 John McCulloch Glenwherry two 1/-
132 John McCulloch Ballyligpatrick cancelled
149  John McCulloch Racavan one 6
214  John McCulloch Ballyligpatrick SiX 1/6
189 Martha McCulloch Racavan two 1/-
226 Robt McCulloch Tamybuck one 6
271 David McCullough Belfast one
70 Alexander McCuloch Racavan 12/3/87
70 John McCuloch Racavan two 1/-
288a James McCurdy Ballylig one
307 Jas T. McCurdy Rocavan 3 15/4/16 1/6
12 John McCurdy Tannybuck two 1/- Dead (one of the graves transferred to James McCurdy see
288)
302 John McCurdy Racavan Tamybuck two 27/6/08 1/- Minutes of 6/12/19
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308 John McCurdy Rocavan 2 15/4/16 1/-
323 John McCurdy Rocavan one 28/9/37 10/-
5 Robert McCurdy Racavan two 1/-
28 Robert McCurdy The Plantation, Rocavan See CI Mts of 5/12/25.
308 Robert McCurdy The Plantation, Racavan See Minutes of 5/12/25
75 Robert A. McCurdy Racavan See Mts. of 3/1/31
175 Robt McCurdy Racavan one 6
317  Samuel McCurdy Teeshan two See Mts. 3/1/31. 1/- Transferred from Register No.100
100 Thomas McCurdy Racavan two 1/-
166  Thomas McCurdy Racavan four 1/6 See N0.100 Minutes 8 July '14
318 Thos A. McCurdy B'ligpatrick two See Mts. 3/1/31. 1/-
100 William McCurdy Racavan Six 8/1/1914 No.166 4 graves added
See Mts. of 3/1/31 re-entered at Nos. 316,317,& 318
316 Wm McCurdy Rocavan two See Mts. 3/1/31. 1/- former owner
309 Wm L. McCurdy Rocavan 2 15/4/16 1/-
28 Robert McCurdy Racavan two 1/-
Thomas McComb
129  John McFall Drumack four 1/6
173 John McFaul Ballymena one 6
125 Betty McFetridge cancelled
141 Jas McFetridge Ballynacaird three 1/6
285 James Jane McGaghen Racavan one
21 Wm McHenry Glenarm two 1/-
190  Alexr McMaster Roohan one 6
223 Alexr McMaster Roohan one 6
35 James McMaster Ballygelly two transferred provisionally 11/2/11
35 James McMaster Glenwhirry 17/2/17
60% James McMaster Ballygelly three 1/6 7/3/1891
255 James McMaster Rocavan two 1/0 15/3/1919
255  Jas & Robt McMaster Racavan four 1/6
58 Jas. McMaster Ballygelly two 1/-
187 Robert H McMaster Ballygelly 20/7/1918
232 Saml McMaster Carncoagh two 1/-
35 Samuel McMaster Ballygelly two 1/-
144 Samuel McMaster Racavan three 1/6
145 Samuel McMaster Ballygelly three 1/-
116 Thos McMaster Ballygelly two 1/-
153  John McMullan Tecloy four three 1/6
153 John McMullan Buckna 2/1/15
17 Thomas McMullan Tecloy one 6 confirmed Minutes 19/6/15
219 Robt McNabney Ballygelly three 1/6
219 Samuel McNabney Rathkenny See Minutes of 3/3/28
292 James McNeill Brekagh two
32 John McNeill Ballynacaird two 1/-
222 John McNeill Ballyligpatrick two 1/-
102 James McNielly Belfast three 1/6
46 James McQuillan Carnalbina one 6
30 Samuel McQuillan Roohan three 1/6
103 James McQuity Roohan three 1/6
245  Andrew Melon Aghnadore three 1/6
50 Andw Millar Ballygelley See Mts. of 1/10/'32
265 Hugh Millar Cross three 1/6
256 Jas Millar Ballygelly four 1/6
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254 Thos Millar Castledawson one 6
50 James Millar Ballygelley three Enclosure 2/6
Billy Graham Roohan
172 Andw Mills Ballynacaird four 1/6
148 James Mills Ballynacaird eight 1/6
126 Robt Mills Ballynacaird two 1/-
128 Margret Moffit Ballylig three 1/6
44 Ann J. Montgomery Roohan one 6
18 David Montgomery Tamybuck three 1/6
45 Wm Montgomery Roohan one 6
283 Mary Moore Ballyligpatrick one
196 Mary A Moore Belfast two 1/-
282 Saml Moore Ballynacaird two
20 James Moorhead Kilnacolpah two 1/-
221 James Moorhead Buckna one 6
88 Jane Moorhead Ballynacaird one 6
91 Joseph Moorhead Ballynacaird two 1/-
151 Samuel Moorhead Ballynacaird two 1/-
270 Samuel Moorhead Ballynacaird one
89 Thomas Moorhead Ballynacaird one 6
105 William Moorhead Ballynacaird one 6
136 Wm & Saml Moorhead Ballynacaird one 6
99 Eddy Morrow Longfield one 6
13 Alexander Mullan 62 Mountpottinger Road Belfast 5/12/14
157 John Mulvena Aghafatten four 1/6
188 Mary Murray Greenhill two 1/-
156 WmJ O'Hara Broughshane three 1/6
150 Hugh O'Mulvena Tecloy three 1/6
157 James O'Mulvena Aghafatten 2/12/16
313 Robert O'Mulvena Tecloy one 21/6/24 10/-
162 John R O'Neall
162 John Lynn O'Neill 6/6/33
211 Patrick Owens Castlegore two 1/-
69 Elizabeth Paterson Ballyligpatrick four 1/6
234  Wm Patrick Tamybuck three 1/6 for the Heirs of Robt Mitchel
111 James Peters Kilnaclopagh two 1/-
23 John Peters Creevymoy two 1/-
185 Thos Pters Cross one 6
10 David Rea Crosshill two 1/-
220 David Rea Creevymoy two 1/-
262 David Rea Owencloughy three 1/6
303 David Rea Ballygelly two 17/7/08 £1-0-0
304 Hugh Rea Ballygelly two 17/7108 1-0-0
264 Robt Rea Ballynacaird one 6
210 Wm Rea Ballyligpatrick four 1/6
177 Wm Hugh Rea Racavan four See Minutes 2/12/1922
177 WmJ Rea Racavan SixX 1/6 N/B 30-32A Row T
31 Agnes Reynolds Roohan two 18/5/20
121 Alexr Robinson Rokeel two 1/-
139 Ben Robinson Greenhill 711/22
293 David Robinson Tamybuck two 1/0/0
51 James Robinson Ballygelly six five 1/6
143 John Robinson Ballynacaird SiX 1/6
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295 John Robinson Racavan one 27/9/02 10/0

310 John Robinson Rocavan one 17/4/19 1/-

51 Mr. Alexander Robinson Aughafatten

186 Wm A Robinson Ballygelly 1/5/1920

161 WmJ Robinson Rokeel three 1/6

207 James Rodgers Creevymoy three 1/6

207 Mary Ann Rodgers Ballygelly 2/7/13

181 John Ronalds Creevymoy two 1/-

31 Mary Ronalds Roohan four 1/6

63 Wm Ronalds Ballygelly two 1/-

113 Ronalds Roohan one 6

86 Arthur Ross Ballymena enclosure 2/6

182  Samuel Rusel Minies three 1/6

183 John Rusell Glenariff three 1/6

241 Timothy Sanderson Tully three 1/6

71 Daniel Shaw Kilnacolpah four 1/6

7 Margret Shaw Racavan two 1/-

7 Matthew Shaw Racavan 19/9/1914

255 Matthew Shaw Rocavan

255a Miss Mary Shaw Rocavan two 1/0 28/12/12

8 Mrs Mary Shaw Racavan

255 Nathaniel Shaw Rocavan

8 Robert Shaw Racavan one four 6 1 May 1909 Three more graves transferred to R Shaw see No
231 (making 4)

140 Robt Sloan Ballgelly four 1/6

26 Ellen Smith Racavan one 6

22 George Smith Roohan two 1/-

123 John Smith Ballyligpatrick two 1/-

191  Wm Smith Buckna two 1/-

290 Mary Smyth Rocavan 1/5/20

290 Wm Smyth Rocavan 1/10/1927

110 John Steenson Kilnaclopagh one 6

289 Andrew Stevenson Longmore one

48 John Stevenson Racavan three 1/6

289 Robert Stevenson Longmore See Mts of 5th July '24

298 Robert Stevenson Tamybuck one 29/9/03 10/0

15 Thos Stewart Creevmoy two 1/-

16 Thos Stewart Racavan one 6

16 Thos Stewart Cullybackey 5/11/21

107 Miss Elizth Taggart 6/10/28

93 Mrs Jeanie Taggart Aughafatten three See Mts. 5/3/27

248 Adam Thompson Fenaghy four 1/6

250 Adam Thompson Ballymarlow three 1/6

279 George Thompson Ballyligpatrick two

269 Henry Thompson Broughshane three

1 James Thompson Broughshane Cancelled Bothers

61 James Thompson Racavan four 1/6 see Nos 307 & 309

281 Jas Thompson Ballyligpatrick one

280 John Thompson Upper Tannybrake two Cancelled - transferred with N0.249. to No.321

56 Marey Thompson Racavan three 1/6 See Nos 307 & 308

321  Thomas Thompson Tannybrake six See Mts. of 3/2/34 3/-

249 Thos, Brothers Thompson Drumack four 1/6 Cancelled - transferred with No0.280 to No.321.
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87
202
248
247
31
94
94
94
106
301
141
104
273
139
139
109
152
152
109
149
319
322
236
29
252
62
66
33
60
72
60
64
20
197
277
192

Wm J
Agnes
Ann
Ann
William
Francis
James
John G
Robert
Saml
Ellen
William
David
James
James Jr.
John
John
John
Wm
Robt
Saml
David
James
James
Jane
Jane
John
Peter
Thomas
Timothy
James
Betty
Nathl

Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Turtle
Turtle
Turtle
Turtle
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Watt

Watt

Weir

Weir

Weir

Weir

Weir

Weir

Weir
Wharry
Wherry
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Wiley
Wilson
Young

Ballycloughan
Buckna

4 Bean Row, Falkirk
Ballyligpatrick
Roohan
Tullymore
Tullymore
Tullynewey
Ballynacaird
Ballygelly
Ballynacaird
Glenwherry
Kilnacolpagh
Rokeel
Broughshane
Rooghan
Ballugelly
Ballygelly
Brekagh

Rocavan
Rocavan
Glenarm Park
Rocavan
Tecloy
Roohan
Ballyligpatrick
Clonetrace
Broughshane St
Roohan
Ballymena
Creevymoy
Rathkenny
Loughconnoly
Crosshill
Glenalbina

four
four

three

one
two 24/3/06

three
three
two

1 grave
five

one 26/9/32
one 22/3/37
three

three
four
one
one
three
two
Six
three

1/-
1/6
2/06/11/20
1/6

14/1/1922
1/6

change made 5 Decr 1925 JL

Min 512 25
6
1/0/0
24/3/03
1/6

3/12/21
7 Septr 1929
25/2/11

1/6
5/7124
6
10/-
1/6
23/4/27
1/6
1/6
6
6
1/6 7/3/1891
1/-
1/6
1/6
1/-
1/-

6
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